



CIN: L74999MH1994PLC077041 Phone: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Website: www.jsw.in

SEC / JSWEL 3rd May, 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street	Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 533148	Scrip Code: JSWENERGY- EQ

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Power Purchase Agreement for 540 MW of Blended Wind capacity with Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Vide letter dated 25th September, 2020, the Company had informed that JSW Future Energy Limited (formerly JSW Solar Limited) (100% subsidiary of JSW Energy Limited) had received Letter of Awards for total Blended Wind capacity of 810 MW from Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) in respect of the Tariff based Competitive Bid invited by SECI for setting up of 2500 MW ISTS-connected Blended Wind Power Projects (Tranche - IX).

JSW Renew Energy Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of JSW Future Energy Limited has signed a Power Purchase Agreement with Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) for the Contracted Capacity of 540 MW out of total awarded capacity of 810 MW. This is the single largest PPA for wind/blended wind category in the Industry, and marks the foray of the Company into Wind / blended wind energy generation segment.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For JSW Energy Limited

~a

Monica Chopra Company Secretary



